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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1901
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.03.2020

CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS UNDER PMGSY IN CHHATTISGARH
1901. SHRIMATI CHHAYA VERMA :
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a target for construction of 5612 kilometers length of roads has been set by the Ministry under PMGSY-III in Chhattisgarh and the State Government has made a request to increase it upto 10,000 kilometers;

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Ministry on the request of the State Government; and

(c) whether any time-line has been set for the approval in development works and whether it is being complied with?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) & (b) The State of Chhattisgarh has been allocated a length of 5612.5 Km under phase-III of Pradhan Manti Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY). No proposal has been received from the State of Chhattisgarh for enhancement of its allocation under PMGSY-III.

The State of Chhattisgarh has already been sanctioned its first batch of proposals comprising 355 roads of 3,729.17 Km and 10 LSBs of 580.58 m with a total cost of Rs.2,290.13 crores under PMGSY-IIL

(c) The PMGSY-III is targeted for completion by March, 2025.
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